
Kuyper (10-14, 8-5) -vs- Boyce (9-15, 2-2)
02/11/26 at Honeycutt

 
 

 
 
Kuyper 60

Boyce 81

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Honeycutt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kuyper 27 33 60
Boyce 34 47 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Latrell Jennings * 28 4-12 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 11
15 Jashaun Boggerty * 29 3-9 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 7
33 Austin Stone * 26 3-7 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
0 Nick Moore * 28 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 2 4
11 Nic Yorke * 23 1-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 0 2
3 Elijah Searcy 16 3-9 2-3 4-6 1-5 6 0 2 2 0 0 12
22 Antwann Woods 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 0 7
10 Arlind Avdo 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
4 Sincere Hatch 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
5 Jacob May 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
24 Micah Estelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Braden VanderMeer 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-62 7-15 7-12 11-22 33 12 11 9 1 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 2-6   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
Second Half 11-31   35.48% 5-9   55.56% 6-9   66.67%
Total 23-62   37.1% 7-15   46.7% 7-12   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Josh Sangalli * 34 11-19 3-7 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 0 27
33 Andrew Thomas * 32 7-10 0-1 6-9 2-7 9 2 2 0 2 1 20
13 Boston Boike * 30 3-8 3-7 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 3 10
12 Caleb Hawley * 30 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 1 0 1 6
3 T'e Stone * 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 0 3
21 Luke Bee 14 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 8
25 Ben Cox 12 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 Seth Corbett 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Louis Monroe 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
44 Deacon Moles 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Britton Schwartz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 Conner Willis 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 29-58 10-24 13-17 7-27 34 12 15 6 3 6 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 3-11   27.27% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 7-13   53.85% 12-15   80.00%
Total 29-58   50.0% 10-24   41.7% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 28 2nd-
03:57



1st Half Box Score
Kuyper 27

Boyce 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Latrell Jennings 14 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
15 Jashaun Boggerty 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
33 Austin Stone 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

Nick Moore 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
11 Nic Yorke 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 Elijah Searcy 10 1-7 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 4
22 Antwann Woods 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Arlind Avdo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sincere Hatch 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Jacob May 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Micah Estelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Braden VanderMeer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 2-6 1-3 7-13 20 3 7 6 1 1 27
38.7% 33.3% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Josh Sangalli 16 7-11 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 16
33 Andrew Thomas 18 5-7 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 0 1 1 11
13 Boston Boike 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 3
12 Caleb Hawley 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
3 T'e Stone 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Luke Bee 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
25 Ben Cox 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Seth Corbett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Louis Monroe 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Deacon Moles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Britton Schwartz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conner Willis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-32 3-11 1-2 4-13 17 3 9 3 1 4 34
46.9% 27.3% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Kuyper 33

Boyce 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Latrell Jennings 14 2-5 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Jashaun Boggerty 9 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
33 Austin Stone 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Moore 14 1-3 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
11 Nic Yorke 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Elijah Searcy 6 2-2 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 Antwann Woods 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Arlind Avdo 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
4 Sincere Hatch 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
5 Jacob May 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
24 Micah Estelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Braden VanderMeer 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-31 5-9 6-9 4-9 13 9 4 3 0 3 33
35.5% 55.6% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Josh Sangalli 18 4-8 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 11
33 Andrew Thomas 14 2-3 0-0 5-7 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 9
13 Boston Boike 13 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 7
12 Caleb Hawley 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
3 T'e Stone 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 3
21 Luke Bee 6 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
25 Ben Cox 7 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 Seth Corbett 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Louis Monroe 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
44 Deacon Moles 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Britton Schwartz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Conner Willis 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-26 7-13 12-15 3-14 17 9 6 3 2 2 47
53.8% 53.8% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kuyper Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boyce
TURNOVER  by YORKE,NIC 19:49

19:47 STEAL  by BOIKE,BOSTON
19:30 TURNOVER  by SANGALLI,JOSH

STEAL  by MOORE,NICK 19:27
TURNOVER  by MOORE,NICK 19:25

19:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANGALLI,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,LATRELL 18:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BOIKE,BOSTON

18:36 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 18:20 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by JENNINGS,LATRELL --

18:04 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH
17:55 STEAL  by THOMAS,ANDREW
17:38 MISS 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANDREW
17:27 MISS 3PTR by STONE,T'E

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,LATRELL --
16:21 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANGALLI,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,CALEB
16:10 MISS 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by YORKE,NIC --
GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,LATRELL 16:08 4-9 H 5
FOUL  by JENNINGS,LATRELL 16:05

16:04 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON
-- ASSIST  by STONE,T'E

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,LATRELL 15:37
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW

15:20 4-14 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,LATRELL 14:59 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN --

14:41 7-16 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SANGALLI,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,LATRELL 14:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:44 7-18 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SANGALLI,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by STONE,T'E
MISS 3PTR by YORKE,NIC 13:20
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,LATRELL 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
12:48 7-20 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by YORKE,NIC 12:24 9-20 H 11
ASSIST  by JENNINGS,LATRELL --

12:05 9-23 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by STONE,AUSTIN 11:38
11:38 BLOCK  by THOMAS,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
11:25 MISS JUMPER by SANGALLI,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWLEY,CALEB
11:19 MISS 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NICK --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,NICK 10:56
SUB IN by SEARCY,ELIJAH 10:56



SUB IN by MAY,JACOB 10:56
SUB OUT by STONE,AUSTIN 10:56
SUB OUT by YORKE,NIC 10:56

10:56 SUB IN by COX,BEN
10:56 SUB OUT by SANGALLI,JOSH
10:43 MISS 3PTR by HAWLEY,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,BEN
10:35 MISS LAYUP by COX,BEN

BLOCK  by MAY,JACOB 10:35
REBOUND DEF by MAY,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN(in the paint) 10:27 11-23 H 12
ASSIST  by SEARCY,ELIJAH --

10:03 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,LATRELL 10:00
REBOUND OFF by STONE,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 09:52 13-23 H 10
FOUL  by STONE,AUSTIN 09:40

09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:37 SUB IN by BEE,LUKE
09:37 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,BRITTON
09:37 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW
09:37 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by STONE,AUSTIN 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BEE,LUKE

09:07 SUB IN by SANGALLI,JOSH
09:07 SUB OUT by BOIKE,BOSTON
08:49 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SANGALLI,JOSH

SUB IN by STONE,AUSTIN 08:42
SUB OUT by MOORE,NICK 08:42
MISS LAYUP by SEARCY,ELIJAH 08:21
REBOUND OFF by STONE,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 08:21 15-25 H 10

08:03 MISS JUMPER by COX,BEN
REBOUND DEF by SEARCY,ELIJAH --

07:56 FOUL  by SANGALLI,JOSH
GOOD FT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 07:56 16-25 H 9

07:56 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDREW
07:56 SUB IN by HAWLEY,CALEB
07:56 SUB IN by MONROE,LOUIS
07:56 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,BRITTON
07:56 SUB OUT by STONE,T'E
07:56 SUB OUT by COX,BEN

MISS FT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,BEN

07:44 MISS JUMPER by HAWLEY,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ANTWANN --
MISS JUMPER by MAY,JACOB 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,CALEB
07:40 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SEARCY,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,ANTWANN(in the paint) 07:32 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by SEARCY,ELIJAH --

07:16 MISS LAYUP by MONROE,LOUIS
REBOUND DEF by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN --
MISS JUMPER by SEARCY,ELIJAH 07:08
REBOUND OFF by MAY,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by MAY,JACOB 07:04
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,ANTWANN --
GOOD JUMPER by HATCH,SINCERE 06:59 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by WOODS,ANTWANN --

06:37 MISS JUMPER by SANGALLI,JOSH



REBOUND DEF by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN --
MISS JUMPER by SEARCY,ELIJAH 06:11
REBOUND OFF by SEARCY,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,CALEB
05:52 TURNOVER  by HAWLEY,CALEB
05:52 SUB IN by BOIKE,BOSTON
05:52 SUB IN by STONE,T'E
05:52 SUB OUT by MONROE,LOUIS
05:52 SUB OUT by BEE,LUKE

SUB IN by WOODS,ANTWANN 05:46
SUB IN by HATCH,SINCERE 05:46
SUB OUT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 05:46
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,LATRELL 05:46
MISS JUMPER by SEARCY,ELIJAH 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SANGALLI,JOSH
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:35 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOIKE,BOSTON
TURNOVER  by SEARCY,ELIJAH 04:28
SUB IN by SEARCY,ELIJAH 04:28
SUB OUT by MAY,JACOB 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by BEE,LUKE
04:28 SUB OUT by STONE,T'E

-- ASSIST  by BEE,LUKE
04:12 20-29 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SANGALLI,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by SEARCY,ELIJAH 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,CALEB

03:53 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SANGALLI,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWLEY,CALEB

TURNOVER  by WOODS,ANTWANN 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by BOIKE,BOSTON
03:26 MISS 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ANDREW
03:20 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HATCH,SINCERE 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BEE,LUKE

02:48 MISS JUMPER by BOIKE,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ANTWANN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34
SUB IN by MOORE,NICK 02:34
SUB OUT by HATCH,SINCERE 02:34
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,ANTWANN --
MISS JUMPER by SEARCY,ELIJAH 02:22
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,ANTWANN(in the paint) 02:19 22-33 H 11

02:11 MISS 3PTR by COX,BEN
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ANTWANN --

02:05 FOUL  by SANGALLI,JOSH
02:05 SUB IN by COX,BEN
02:05 SUB OUT by SANGALLI,JOSH
02:02 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,AUSTIN(in the paint) 02:02 24-33 H 9
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,CALEB

MISS FT by STONE,AUSTIN 01:53
FOUL  by STONE,AUSTIN 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:45 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
SUB IN by MAY,JACOB 01:45
SUB OUT by STONE,AUSTIN 01:45
TURNOVER  by SEARCY,ELIJAH 01:20

01:15 TURNOVER  by BEE,LUKE



GOOD 3PTR by SEARCY,ELIJAH 01:02 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by YORKE,NIC --

00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 MISS JUMPER by SANGALLI,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SEARCY,ELIJAH --
00:05 STEAL  by BOIKE,BOSTON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kuyper Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boyce
FOUL  by STONE,AUSTIN 19:48

19:48 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
19:48 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
19:22 BLOCK  by THOMAS,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by STONE,AUSTIN 19:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- ASSIST  by STONE,T'E
18:58 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ANDREW
18:38 27-41 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON

MISS LAYUP by YORKE,NIC 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BOIKE,BOSTON

18:23 TURNOVER  by STONE,T'E
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,NICK 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW
17:47 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:42 MISS 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by JENNINGS,LATRELL --
17:31 FOUL  by BOIKE,BOSTON

MISS LAYUP by MAY,JACOB 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW

17:07 27-43 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SANGALLI,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 16:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SANGALLI,JOSH
FOUL  by MAY,JACOB 16:36

16:36 27-44 H 17 GOOD FT by SANGALLI,JOSH
16:36 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by SANGALLI,JOSH

SUB IN by MAY,JACOB 16:36
SUB OUT by STONE,AUSTIN 16:36

16:25 FOUL  by THOMAS,ANDREW
MISS FT by JENNINGS,LATRELL 16:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,LATRELL 16:25 28-45 H 17

16:02 28-48 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON
-- ASSIST  by STONE,T'E

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,LATRELL 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,T'E

15:30 MISS LAYUP by SANGALLI,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by SANGALLI,JOSH

15:24 28-51 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,T'E
-- ASSIST  by HAWLEY,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by YORKE,NIC 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWLEY,CALEB

STEAL  by MAY,JACOB 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by JENNINGS,LATRELL(in the paint) 14:40 30-51 H 21
ASSIST  by YORKE,NIC --

14:20 MISS 3PTR by BOIKE,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by MAY,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 14:10 33-51 H 18
ASSIST  by MAY,JACOB --



FOUL  by MAY,JACOB 13:46
13:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by STONE,AUSTIN 13:46
SUB IN by AVDO,ARLIND 13:46
SUB IN by WOODS,ANTWANN 13:46
SUB IN by HATCH,SINCERE 13:46
SUB IN by SEARCY,ELIJAH 13:46
SUB OUT by MAY,JACOB 13:46
SUB OUT by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 13:46
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,LATRELL 13:46
SUB OUT by YORKE,NIC 13:46
SUB OUT by MOORE,NICK 13:46

13:38 SUB IN by COX,BEN
13:38 SUB IN by BEE,LUKE
13:38 SUB OUT by SANGALLI,JOSH
13:38 SUB OUT by BOIKE,BOSTON
13:33 FOUL  by HAWLEY,CALEB

TURNOVER  by AVDO,ARLIND 13:28
-- ASSIST  by STONE,T'E

13:10 33-54 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by COX,BEN
TURNOVER  by HATCH,SINCERE 12:49

12:49 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,BRITTON
12:49 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW
12:40 TURNOVER  by STONE,T'E
12:39 SUB IN by MONROE,LOUIS
12:39 SUB OUT by STONE,T'E

MISS JUMPER by AVDO,ARLIND 12:24
12:24 BLOCK  by SCHWARTZ,BRITTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,ANTWANN 12:18 36-54 H 18
ASSIST  by HATCH,SINCERE --

11:57 36-57 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BEE,LUKE
11:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:48 FOUL  by MONROE,LOUIS

GOOD FT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 11:48 37-57 H 20
GOOD FT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 11:48 38-57 H 19

11:32 MISS 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ANTWANN --

11:27 FOUL  by BEE,LUKE
11:27 SUB IN by SANGALLI,JOSH
11:27 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANDREW
11:27 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,BRITTON
11:27 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by HATCH,SINCERE(in the paint) 11:06 40-57 H 17
10:43 40-60 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by COX,BEN
MISS 3PTR by YORKE,NIC 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,LOUIS
09:59 MISS 3PTR by COX,BEN

REBOUND DEF by HATCH,SINCERE --
MISS JUMPER by STONE,AUSTIN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,BEN
FOUL  by AVDO,ARLIND 09:29

09:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:25 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by COX,BEN
09:25 40-62 H 22 GOOD FT by COX,BEN
09:25 SUB IN by HAWLEY,CALEB
09:25 SUB OUT by MONROE,LOUIS

GOOD 3PTR by SEARCY,ELIJAH 09:17 43-62 H 19
09:04 MISS 3PTR by SANGALLI,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ANTWANN --
GOOD LAYUP by SEARCY,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:49 45-62 H 17



FOUL  by HATCH,SINCERE 08:32
08:32 45-63 H 18 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
08:32 45-64 H 19 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
08:32 SUB IN by BOIKE,BOSTON
08:32 SUB OUT by BEE,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by AVDO,ARLIND 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BOIKE,BOSTON

07:44 45-66 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SANGALLI,JOSH(in the paint)
07:25 STEAL  by HAWLEY,CALEB

FOUL  by AVDO,ARLIND 07:20
07:20 MISS FT by BOIKE,BOSTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:20 45-67 H 22 GOOD FT by BOIKE,BOSTON

SUB IN by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 07:20
SUB IN by JENNINGS,LATRELL 07:20
SUB IN by YORKE,NIC 07:20
SUB IN by MAY,JACOB 07:20
SUB IN by MOORE,NICK 07:20
SUB OUT by HATCH,SINCERE 07:20
SUB OUT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 07:20
SUB OUT by STONE,AUSTIN 07:20
SUB OUT by WOODS,ANTWANN 07:20
SUB OUT by AVDO,ARLIND 07:20
MISS 3PTR by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 07:09
REBOUND OFF by YORKE,NIC --
GOOD LAYUP by MAY,JACOB(in the paint) 07:01 47-67 H 20
ASSIST  by YORKE,NIC --

06:42 47-69 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HAWLEY,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANGALLI,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by YORKE,NIC 06:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:25 SUB IN by BEE,LUKE
06:25 SUB IN by CORBETT,SETH
06:25 SUB OUT by COX,BEN
06:25 SUB OUT by HAWLEY,CALEB
06:10 FOUL  by BEE,LUKE
06:03 FOUL  by BOIKE,BOSTON

GOOD FT by MOORE,NICK 06:00 48-69 H 21
05:50 SUB IN by MONROE,LOUIS
05:50 SUB OUT by BEE,LUKE

GOOD FT by MOORE,NICK 05:36 49-69 H 20
05:32 TURNOVER  by CORBETT,SETH

STEAL  by MOORE,NICK 05:32
MISS 3PTR by YORKE,NIC 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,LOUIS
05:21 49-71 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SANGALLI,JOSH(in the paint)
05:03 STEAL  by MONROE,LOUIS

STEAL  by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 04:59
04:56 FOUL  by BOIKE,BOSTON
04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by MOORE,NICK 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ANDREW

04:48 49-73 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by MOORE,NICK 04:48
04:47 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BEE,LUKE
04:32 MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,SETH
FOUL  by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 04:23

04:19 MISS FT by THOMAS,ANDREW



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ESTELLE,MICAH 04:17
SUB IN by VANDERMEER,BRADEN 04:17
SUB OUT by MAY,JACOB 04:17
SUB OUT by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 04:17

04:16 49-74 H 25 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ANDREW
04:16 SUB IN by MOLES,DEACON
04:16 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by MOORE,NICK 04:08
03:57 49-77 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BEE,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,LATRELL 03:44
REBOUND OFF by YORKE,NIC --
GOOD 3PTR by JENNINGS,LATRELL 03:29 52-77 H 25

03:05 MISS LAYUP by MONROE,LOUIS
REBOUND DEF by MAY,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,LATRELL 02:57
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,NICK 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BEE,LUKE
02:30 52-79 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BEE,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,NICK(in the paint) 02:07 54-79 H 25
02:05 SUB IN by WILLIS,CONNER
02:05 SUB OUT by BOIKE,BOSTON
01:43 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by SEARCY,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by AVDO,ARLIND 01:33 57-79 H 22

01:20 MISS JUMPER by MOLES,DEACON
-- REBOUND OFF by MONROE,LOUIS

FOUL  by ESTELLE,MICAH 01:13
01:13 57-80 H 23 GOOD FT by CORBETT,SETH
01:13 57-81 H 24 GOOD FT by CORBETT,SETH

MISS 3PTR by VANDERMEER,BRADEN 01:03
REBOUND OFF by AVDO,ARLIND --
GOOD LAYUP by AVDO,ARLIND(in the paint) 00:51 59-81 H 22

00:33 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by SEARCY,ELIJAH --

00:28 FOUL  by WILLIS,CONNER
MISS FT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SEARCY,ELIJAH 00:28 60-81 H 21
MISS JUMPER by BOGGERTY,JASHAUN 00:00


